506798693 08/03/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6845512

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROK COLARIC	08/03/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOVAT PRO D.O.O.	
Street Address:	LITOSTROJSKA CESTA 40	
City:	LJUBLJANA	
State/Country:	SLOVENIA	
Postal Code:	1000	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16611990

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6167423500

**Email:** patents@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: MCGARRY BAIR PC

Address Line 1: 45 OTTAWA AVENUE SW

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72411-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL E. BAIR
SIGNATURE:	/Joel E. Bair/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=G1554549#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057065 FRAME: 0122

506798693

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of Aug. 3 of 2021 ("Effective Date") by and between Rok Colaric ("Assignor") and INNOVAT PRO D.O.O. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Rok Colaric, wishes to sell to INNOVAT PRO D.O.O. all right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property assets identified below;

U.S. Serial Number 16/611,990, filed on November 8, 2019 to Rok Colaric.

WHEREAS, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in and to the IP Rights, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including, without limitation, all common law rights, moral rights, any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of patents, trademarks, and/or copyrights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the Assignee, namely INNOVAT PRO D.O.O., having its principal place of business at Litostrojska cesta 40 1000 Ljubljana Slovenia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by the duly authorized a representative of the Assignor as of the Effective Date.

Rok Colario

Signed:

Total Ada 3

1